Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Larry HAWKER			10/25/2005	
Mr. George MANKARUSE			10/25/2005	
Mr. James INFANTI			10/25/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Research in Motion Limited				
Street Address: 295	295 Phillip Street			
City: Wa	Waterloo, Ontario			
State/Country: CA	CANADA			
Postal Code: N2I	N2L 3W8			
Property Type Application Number: 13181		324		
Application Number: 13181		324		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	A			
Fax Number:	(416)868-0673			
-		the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 416 362 1812 Email: bnakano@mccarthy.ca				
Email: bnakano@mccarthy.ca Correspondent Name: Bob Nakano c/o McCarthy Tetrault				
Address Line 1: Box 48, Suite 5300				
Address Line 2: 66 Wellington Street West (TD Bank Tower				
Address Line 4:	Toronto, CANA	JA M5K 1E6		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		184607-435002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Deb Nekene		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bob Nakano		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

<u>Name</u>

Larry HAWKER

George MANKARUSE

James INFANTI

<u>Address</u>

561 Stone Path Court Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2W6 Canada

80 Mooregate Crescent, Apt. 1111 Kitchener, Ontario N2M 5G1 Canada

569 Waterton Court Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2K5 Canada

(herein "Assignor") confirms that he has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Research in Motion Limited** (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 Canada, to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, his entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Europe, Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to Assignor's invention relating to

MICROPHONE COUPLER FOR A COMMUNICATION DEVICE

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in his applications for Letters Patent for Europe and the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in his applications for Letters Patent under the same title;

184607-367593 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8293713 v. 1 T01300-0026

Page 2 of 4

together with Assignor's entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, Europe, the United States of America, China, Singapore, India, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, Europe, the United States of America, China, Singapore, India, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor 1
Name
Larry HAWKER
Signature LAMY Stanley
Date Oct 25/05
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, <u>Ilan</u> Rashish, whose full post office address is
38 Mindare Rd Kitchever On N2B 172 (address of witness)

184607-367593 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8293713 v. 1 T01300-0026

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0694 state that I was personally present and did see Larry Hawker, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

Ilan Keshish Oct. 25. 2005 date (signature of witness)

Assignor 2	
Name	
George MANKARUSE	
Signature	
Date Oct, 25, 2005	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Han</u> <u>Lesus</u>, whose full post office address is _____ N2B 172 38 Niggara Rd Kitchever 04

(address of witness)

state that I was personally present and did see George Mankaruse, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

Ilan Rechish

(signature of witness)

Oct, 25, 2005

184607-367593 McCarthy Tétrauli LLP TDO-RED #8293713 v. 1 T01300-0026

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0695

Assignor 3	
Name	
James INFANTI	
Signature fim Infati	
Date Oct. 25/05	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Tana Regenwetter</u>, whose full post office address is _____

1025 Bradley Terrace, Milton, ON 197 557 (address of witness)

state that I was personally present and did see James Infanti, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

(signature of witness)

<u>0 4 25/05</u> date

184607-367593 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8293713 v. 1 T01300-0026

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 07/12/2011